## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7913271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHUOWEN LIAO	04/21/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QIANHAI JUNDA (SHENZHEN) EQUITY INVESTMENT CO., LTD	
Street Address: 1F, BUILDING 3, LIANJIAN INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUARONG ROAD, TONGSHENG		
Internal Address:	ddress: COMMUNITY, DALANG STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29799901

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175801293

**Email:** qianqianwu2016@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU
Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-GDGP-00801-DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANQIAN WU
SIGNATURE:	/Qianqian Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENTDGDGP00801DUS#page1.tif

PATENT 507866139 REEL: 063395 FRAME: 0105

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Mark Market Mark				
Attorney Docket Number	D-GDGP-00801-DÜS			
Title of Invention	WIRELESS CHARGING HOLDER			
		m the original inventor or an ori lentified by the title above.	ginal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	
WHEREAS, Qianhai Junda (Shenzhen) Equity Inve		Qianhai Junda (Shenz	hen) Equity Investment Co., Ltd	
having a postal address of		1F, Building 3, Lianjian Industrial Park, Huarong Road, Tongsheng Community, Dalang street, Longhua district, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518109, China		
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE b	elow) desires to acquire the ent	re right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
ASSIGNOF said invent division, co	R, by these prese tion and applica	ents does sell, assign and traition throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, at	ration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, asfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to ates of America, including any and all patents granted on any and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenanc locuments that m sideration. ASSIG Ite to ASSIGNEE S's possession or I of ASSIGNOR ir sed within the terr	e of said application or any othe ay be required to affirm the right NOR also agrees, without furthe at ASSIGNEE's request docum control, and to provide further a respect of the prosecution, ma	ts that legally may be required in connection with the filing, r patent applications in the United States for said invention, including s of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without er consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ents and information concerning the invention that are within ssurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may intenance and defense of any patent application or patent R's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ves.	
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the	IEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the e use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents ntire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for e same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	
			the Customer Number 167,068 to insert or complete any information ent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Zhuowen LIA	40	Date: 07/16/2021	
	/Zhuowen L			

PAGE 1 OF 1

**RECORDED: 04/21/2023**